[

L-TE- IR D T D N PO

W [ S\ 2 ) B B DY ) ek ek ek ek ek fd ek fud ek et
&3%3‘:%3»"3.—g@gqa\mﬁwwwawmqa\mauwwc

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

(FY 2002 Bureau of Indian Affairs Budgets)

RESOLUTION NO. 01-634

WHEREAS, the Tohono O'odham Nation has historically contracted certain functions from the

Burean of Indian Affairs; and

WHEREAS, the Legislative Council has approved Resolution No.: 01-351 granting the Executive

authorization to submit the Annual Funding Agreement (AFA) to the Indian Self

Determination Act Master Contract; and

WHEREAS, the Executive Branch developed approval of the following budgets as attached and

incorporated bythis reference, to be effective October1,2001 through September 30,

2002 and requnest authorization to expand the funds:

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

Realty Program - $43,797.00 + $4,800.00 (Start-up Funds) + Est. IDC
$8,455.88=$57,052.88

Law Enforcement - $3,752,564.77 + Est. IDC $618,977.12 = $4,371,541.89
Ranger Program - $1,061,457.24 + Est. IDC $179,234.43 = $1,240,691.67
Johnson O'Malley - $152,780.00 + Est. IDC $23,185.22 = §175,965.22
Employment Assistance - $315,211.00 + Est. IDC $13,419.07 = $328,630.07
Higher Education - $704,883.00 + Est. IDC $13,550.22 = $718,433.22
IDEAS - Part B - $81,600.00 + Est. IDC $7,934.40 = §89,534.40

IDEAS - Part C - $29,900.00 + Est, IDC $3,584.40 = $33,484.40

Social Services/Family Assistance - $2,477,520.29 + Est. IDC$139,376.44=
$2,616,896.73

Children's Home Program- $885,150.62 + Est. IDC $152,412.21 = $1,037,562.83
Adult Care Services- $132,609.35 + Est. IDC $21,856.03 = $154,465.38
Family Preservation Program - $208,184.41 + Est. IDC $36,224.09 = $244,408.50

Range Conservation & Managément - $1,015,660.19 + Est. IDC $137,835.87 =
$1,153,496.06

Agricultural Extension - $83,194.00 + Est. IDC $14,475.76 = $97, 669.76



http:597,669.76
http:514,475.76
http:581,194.00
http:51,151,496.06
http:5117,815.87
http:51,015,660.19
http:5244,408.50
http:516,224.09
http:5208,184.41
http:5154,465.18
http:521,856.01
http:Services-5112,609.15
http:51,017,562.81
http:5152,412.21
http:Program-5885,150.62
http:52,616,896.71
http:IDC5119,176.44
http:52,477,520.29
http:511,484.40
http:51,584.40
http:529,900.00
http:589,514.40
http:57,914.40
http:581,600.00
http:5718,411.22
http:511,550.22
http:5704,881.00
http:5128,610.07
http:511,419.07
http:5115,211.00
http:5175,965.22
http:521,185.22
http:5152,780.00
http:51,240,691.67
http:5179,214.41
http:51,061,457.24
http:54,171,541.89
http:5618,977.12
http:51,752,564.77
http:58,455.88=557,052.88
http:54,800.00
http:541,797.00

OO S AU R W e

-
-t O

Do bed ek ek ek ok ek b ek
SV WIANMEBEWN

W W L W W W W W NN NN IS

RESOLUTION NO. 01-634
(FY 2002 Burean of Indian Affairs Budgets)
Page2of3

15. Transportation Planning - $214,903.49 + Est. IDC $19,616.51= $234,520.00
16. Credit and Finance - $269,971.13 + Est. IDC $46,974.98 = $316,946.11

17. Judicial Program - $281,914.00 + Est. IDC $49,053.00 = $330,967.00

18. Total amount of budgets - $13,202,266.12

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Executive Branch is hereby authorized to expend
funds for the programs listed herein above and as attached in the amounts indicated,
effective October 1, 2001 through September 30, 2002

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O’odham Legislative Council on the 20, Day
of DECEMBER, 2001 at a meeting at which a quornm was present with a vote 0f 2,417.5 FOR; -0-
AGAINST;-0-NOT VOTING; and [02] ABSENT, pursnant to the powersvested in the CouncilbySection
1 (D of Article VI of the Constitation of the Tohono O'Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono
0'0Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary -
Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6,1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Actof June 18,1934 (48
Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

N

Rita A. Martinez, Legusllative Cﬂairwoman

ﬁ_rgayof DU/(.’,&W M 20 O]

ATTEST:
. 24" ,M
]\d.i«(nna Saraficio, Acting Legislative Secretary

o
Z4 dayofW ,20 97

Said Resolution 5:5 sg?mitted for approvaltothe office of the Chairman ofthe Tohono 0'0Odham
Nation on the _- % day of Dag s s 200 at L 2l o'clock, E M.,
pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of the Constitution and willbecome effective
upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL

Rita A. Martinez, Le airwoman



http:513,202,266.12
http:5330,967.00
http:549,053.00
http:5281,914.00
http:5316.946.11
http:546,974.98
http:5269,971.13
http:5234,520.00
http:519,616.51
http:5214,903.49

o0 N B W

RESOLUTION NO. 01-634
(FY 2002 Burean of Indian Affairs Budgets)

Page 3 of 3
<] APPROVED onthe 7/ dayof /) ¢eizpter’ 200/
[ | DISAPPROVED at 7./55 o'clock, _4 M.

EDWARD D. MANUEL, Chairman
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the ﬁ/ day of

,20_0/ _, at _//-57 o'clock, 7T M.

v%/w%/#f

Julianma Saraficio, Actcllng L(;[gislaﬁve Secretary




ACTION: FY 2002 BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS BUDGETS

RESOLUTION NO._01-634

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN FERN SALCIDO SECOND: COUNCILMAN ALEX RAMON
DATE: DECEMBER 20, 2001
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE # OF NOT
REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 158.85 X
317.7 ( )
2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 158.85
(Lucilda Norris-Valenzuela) X
CHUKUT KUK 1. KENNETH WILLIAMS 124.05 X
248.1 (Juanita Homer)
2. DAVID GARCIA 124.05
(Mary Audrey Juan) X
GU ACHI 1. CAMILLUS LOPEZ 115.35 X
230.7 ( )
2. ALEXJ. RAMON 115.35
(Jerome Joaquin)
GU VO 1. FERN SALCIDO 94.15
188.3 ( )
2. EMILIO LEWIS 94.15
(Michael Flores) X
HICKIWAN 1. SHIRLEY MOLINA 83.65 X
167.3 ( )
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 83.65
( )
PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 87.35 X
174.7 (Alex Antone)
2. PATRICIA CRUZ 87.35
(Johnson Jose) X
SAN LUCY 1. ALBERT MANUEL, JR. 80.35 X X
160.7 (John W. Lawson, Sr.)
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 80.35
( ) X
SAN XAVIER 1. TONY BURRELL 92.35 X X
( )
184.7 2. DENNIS RAMON 92.35
( ) X
SCHUK TOAK | 1. MARY FLORES 72.25 X X
1445 | ¢ )
2. AMBROSE ENCINAS 72.25
(Frances B. X
Conde(Francisco))
SELLS 1. DENNIS E. JOSE 208.05 X
( )
416.1 2. EVELYN JUAN 208.05
( ) X
SIF OIDAK 1. ISIDRO LOPEZ 92.35 X
( )
184.7 | 2. RITA MARTINEZ 92.35
(Nicholas Jose) X
TOTAL 2,417.5 2,417.5 e -0- [03]

**PASSED VOTES




